Chickasaw County Board of Health/Advisory Board
Community Services Building
260 East Prospect
New Hampton Iowa 50659
August 31, 2023
1:00 p.m.

Ph: 641-394-4053 Fax: 641-394-5814

Agenda:

Call to Order Establish a Quorum Acknowledge Guest Approval of the Agenda

Public Comment

Environmental Health

- a. Accept Resignation of Andrea Kime as Part-Time Environmental Health Specialist/ Part-Time Immunization Nurse effective date to be determined
- b. Advertise for an Environmental Health Specialist
- c. Discuss change of status for Andrea Kime from Part-Time LPN/Immunization Nurse/Environmental Health Specialist to Full-Time LPN/Immunization Nurse

Next Meeting – September 8, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. Adjournment

Chickasaw County Board of Health may take action on any agenda item listed.